                   JIEJIE MICROELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                            http://www.jjwdz.com
JR0105U     1A SCR                                         Rev.A.2.0
DESCRIPTION:
The JR0105U SCR with the parallel resistor
between Gate and Cathode, RGK=10~80kΩ，
is especially recommended for use on straight
hair, igniter, anion generator, etc. Package

JR0105U                                       JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                            http://www.jjwdz.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
J   R   01   05   U    -/
JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
Sensitive gate SCRs
IT(RMS):1A
05: IGT ≤ 200μA
U:TO-92
Blank:Bulk Pack
-TR:Tape & Reel
MARKING
JR0105U
XXX XXX
XXX XXX
Year
Month
Production
Code
3
JR0105U                                       JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                            http://www.jjwdz.com
FIG.1: Maximum power dissipation versus
RMS on-state current
FIG.2: RMS on-state current versus case
temperature
0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1
1.2
1.4
1.6
0 0.3 0.6 0.9 1.2
P(W)
IT(RMS)(A)
41℃
0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1
1.2
0 25 50 75 100 125
IT(RMS)(A)
TC(℃)
FIG.3: Surge peak on-state current versus
number of cycles
FIG.4: On-state characteristics
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
1.E+0 1.E+1 1.E+2 1.E+3 1.E+4 1.E+5
ITSM(A)
Number of cycles
Tc=25℃,tp=10ms,one cycle,half-sine
0.1
1
10
0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3
ITM(A)
VTM(V)
Tj=25℃ typ
Tj=25℃ max
Tj=125℃ typ
FIG.5: Non-repetitive surge peak on-state